FARLEY

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
POLSON
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Property:

Francis (Frank)
c 1852

3 Jun 1916
Otaki, NZ, cemetery

31 Jan 1889

Caroline May

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Frank on unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as
carpenter, with one person in total & 1 building)

Palmerston Nth Supreme Court, Sep 1906, Caroline May Farley was
given a divorce on the Grounds of desertion. She was living in
Woodyville at the time

Jul 1914, he was convicted for supplying a native woman with
liquor, in Levin

Electoral Rolls:

1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914

F2

Frank Caroline

Christchurch Carpenter

Mangatamoka Carpenter Manga. Married
Pahiatua Married

Levin Carpenter Rakanui Married

Weraroa Carpenter

Weraroa Carpenter



