FARLEY

Francis (Frank)

Born:c 1852Died:3 Jun 1916Buried:Otaki, NZ, cemetery

Father: Mother:

Married: 31 Jan 1889

POLSON

Caroline May

Born: Died: Buried:

Father: Mother:

Children:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Frank on unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as carpenter, with one person in total & 1 building)

Palmerston Nth Supreme Court, Sep 1906, Caroline May Farley was given a divorce on the Grounds of desertion. She was living in Woodville at the time

Jul 1914, he was convicted for supplying a native woman with liquor, in Levin

Electoral Rolls:

	Frank		Caroline	
1890	Christchurch	Carpenter		
1896	Mangatamoka	Carpenter	Manga.	Married
1900			Pahiatua	Married
1905/06	Levin	Carpenter	Rakanui	Married
1911	Weraroa	Carpenter		
1914	Weraroa	Carpenter		